SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT
Duration of Agreement

This Side Letter is by and between the County of Contra Costa (“County”)
- and the Physicians’ and Dentists’ of Contra Costa (‘PDOCC") and is effective
September 1, 2018, subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors.

This Side Letter modifies the Preamble and Section 35.4 Duration of Agreement
of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) (October 1, 2008 — August 31,
2018) between the County and PDOCC by extending the current MQU from
August 31, 2018 to October 31, 2018. The parties acknowledge that proper
written notice was provided to commence negotiations for a successor MOU as
required by Section 35.4. :

The effect of this Side Letter is that all other terms and conditions of the MOU are
extended accordingly for the new term of the MOU between the County and
PDOCC (October 1, 2008 — Octaber 31, 2018).

Date: ?/27/20/8/

Contra Costa County: PDOCC:
(Signature / Printed Name) (\ Signature / Printed Name)

&M\A@W\w Shanna, EdwariS / %ﬁ% ARl e B W
‘ e -/ fn, . A
/% 1 Jet Bailey f%y/ Y} /// Xk /i (oA
P / / / L /

I , — N

/ _ . /

1 of 1



